

T.P.(Crl.) No. 140 OF 2004  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 140/2004

RAVIKANT GARG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK DUBEY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and taking additional document on record )

Date : 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Prachy Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pratap Singh Chauhan,Adv.  
Ms. Sampada Narang,Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to supply to the petitioner the complete set of counter affidavit filed in the court.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master