

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 140 OF 2004

RAVIKANT GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK DUBEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,taking additional document on record,bringing on record the additional facts

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no representation for the petitioner, even after calling for the second time.

Inform the learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner.

List after summer vacation.

(B.

SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR )

REGISTRAR

rd