

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 140 OF 2004

RAVIKANT GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK DUBEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,taking additional document on record and bringing on record the additional facts)

Date: 24/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner that Respondent No. 1 has already served the complete set of counter affidavit on the counsel for the petitioner.

List before the Hon'ble Court as this matter comes under
"Complete Category" as per office order dated 2.8.2006.

AR)

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUM

TRAR

REGIS